
From: Dennis Browne [mailto:dbrowne@bfma-law.com]  
Sent: Tuesday, June 01, 2021 10:22 AM 
To: Foley, Dominic <dfoley@newfoundlandpower.com>; ShirleyWalsh@nlh.nl.ca; Hopkins, Kelly 
<khopkins@newfoundlandpower.com>; Paul Coxworthy (pcoxworthy@smss.com) 
<pcoxworthy@smss.com>; sluk@oktlaw.com 
Cc: Regulatory@nlh.nl.ca; NP Regulatory Contact <Regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com>; Fleming, 
Denis (dfleming@coxandpalmer.com) <dfleming@coxandpalmer.com>; dporter@poolealthouse.ca; 
Sarah Fitzgerald <sarahfitzgerald@bfma-law.com>; Stephen Fitzgerald <sfitzgerald@bfma-law.com>; 
Bernice Bailey <bbailey@bfma-law.com>; jbrown@oktlaw.com; NL Public Utilities Board 
<ito@pub.nl.ca>; Jacqui Glynn <jglynn@pub.nl.ca>; Cheryl Blundon <cblundon@pub.nl.ca> 
 
Subject: RE: NLH - 2021 Capital Budget Supplemental Application - Approval to Purchase a Diesel 
Generator for Charlottetown, Labrador - To Parties - Review Schedule 
 
Consumers will not be participating in this matter. Dennis Browne 
 


